
Total Records per Month - may include multiple records of the same individual
Sum of Count Column Labels

Row Labels APR May JUN Grand Total

Avocet -              2          -           2                  

Barn Owl 3             -           -           3                  

Bar-tailed Godwit 1             -           -           1                  

Bee Fly 6             -           -           6                  

Black Redstart 2             -           -           2                  

Blackbird 46           60        8          114               

Blackcap 24           30        38        92                 

Black-headed Gull 460         466      1,173   2,099            

Black-tailed Godwit 1,112      1          -           1,113            

Black-tailed Skimmer dragonfly -              -           8          8                  

Blue Tit 5             1          13        19                 

Blue-tailed Damselfly -              1          6          7                  

Bonaparte's Gull -              -           2          2                  

Brimstone butterfly 20           8          7          35                 

Broad-bodied Chaser dragonfly -              -           1          1                  

Brown Argus butterfly -              1          6          7                  

Buff-tailed bumblebee 3             -           60        63                 

Burnet Companion butterfly -              -           5          5                  

Canada Goose 166         175      29        370               

Carrion Crow 144         226      234      604               

Cetti's Warbler 86           63        15        164               

Chaffinch 8             7          2          17                 

Chiffchaff 23           4          15        42                 

Cinnabar Moth -              3          37        40                 

Comma butterfly 7             1          30        38                 

Common Blue butterfly -              -           18        18                 

Common Blue Damselfly -              -           1          1                  

Common Buzzard 8             -           6          14                 

Common Carder bumblebee 6             -           -           6                  

Common Darter dragonfly -              -           1          1                  

Common Gull 3             -           1          4                  

Common Lizard -              -           1          1                  

Common Sandpiper 1             3          -           4                  

Common Seal 2             1          1          4                  

Common Tern 5             20        45        70                 

Coot 195         118      54        367               

Cormorant 33           12        26        71                 

Cuckoo -              2          2          4                  

Curlew 22           -           2          24                 

Dunnock 27           46        11        84                 

Egyptian Goose 1             2          -           3                  

Emperor Dragonfly -              -           1          1                  

Essex Skipper butterfly -              -           1          1                  

Gadwall 1,071      410      267      1,748            

Garden Warbler -              1          -           1                  

Gatekeeper butterfly -              -           15        15                 



Golden-bloomed Grey Longhorn beetle -              -           1          1                  

Goldfinch 22           57        49        128               

Grass Snake 1             -           -           1                  

Great Black-backed Gull 26           14        -           40                 

Great Crested Grebe 2             -           -           2                  

Great Spotted Woodpecker -              -           1          1                  

Great Tit 21           7          11        39                 

Green Hairstreak butterfly 4             11        -           15                 

Green Sandpiper 1             -           1          2                  

Green Woodpecker 4             -           -           4                  

Greenfinch 20           5          8          33                 

Green-Veined White butterfly 27           20        15        62                 

Grey Heron 16           45        18        79                 

Grey Squirrel -              -           1          1                  

Grey Wagtail 3             -           1          4                  

Greylag Goose 106         80        7          193               

Herring Gull 15           -           -           15                 

Holly Blue butterfly -              11        66        77                 

House Sparrow 7             1          -           8                  

Jackdaw -              1          3          4                  

Jay 1             -           -           1                  

Kestrel 14           9          13        36                 

Lapwing 121         52        80        253               

Large Skipper butterfly -              -           47        47                 

Large White butterfly -              3          6          9                  

Lesser Black-backed Gull 18           16        9          43                 

Lesser Whitethroat 3             -           1          4                  

Linnet 65           31        41        137               

Little Egret 14           5          1          20                 

Little Grebe 28           17        10        55                 

Little Ringed Plover 3             7          2          12                 

Long-tailed Tit 6             8          18        32                 

Magpie 13           21        22        56                 

Mallard 268         540      175      983               

Marsh Harrier 2             -           -           2                  

Meadow Brown butterfly -              -           42        42                 

Meadow Pipit 3             -           -           3                  

Mediterranean Gull -              -           1          1                  

Moorhen 52           56        30        138               

Mother Shipton moth -              -           1          1                  

Mute Swan 47           13        15        75                 

Orange-tip butterfly 18           17        2          37                 

Osprey 2             -           -           2                  

Oystercatcher 19           13        11        43                 

Painted Lady butterfly -              -           1          1                  

Painted Lady caterpillar -              -           1          1                  

Peacock butterfly 84           9          2          95                 

Peregrine Falcon 7             1          2          10                 

Pheasant 9             3          2          14                 

Pied Wagtail 18           6          1          25                 



Pochard 103         32        27        162               

Red Admiral butterfly -              2          14        16                 

Red Fox 1             -           -           1                  

Redshank 392         12        6          410               

Red-tailed bumblebee -              -           1          1                  

Reed Bunting 23           22        11        56                 

Reed Warbler 66           190      121      377               

Ringlet butterfly -              -           1          1                  

Ring-necked Parakeet 3             -           3          6                  

Robin 11           4          1          16                 

Ruddy Shelduck hybrid -              -           1          1                  

Sedge Warbler 5             9          3          17                 

Shelduck 619         126      96        841               

Shoveler 118         8          -           126               

Silver Y moth -              -           1          1                  

Skipper sp butterfly -              1          -           1                  

Skylark 27           20        10        57                 

Slow Worm 11           -           -           11                 

Small Copper butterfly -              1          -           1                  

Small Skipper butterfly -              -           14        14                 

Small Tortoiseshell butterfly 17           7          21        45                 

Small White butterfly 8             18        25        51                 

Snipe 17           -           -           17                 

Song Thrush 4             2          -           6                  

Southern Hawker dragonfly -              -           1          1                  

Speckled Wood butterfly 16           12        28        56                 

Starling 162         113      87        362               

Stock Dove 20           9          8          37                 

Swallow 39           1          7          47                 

Swift 1             53        65        119               

Teal 1,121      16        53        1,190            

Tufted duck 176         98        35        309               

Unidentified White butterfly 77           60        102      239               

Water Rail -              1          -           1                  

Water Vole 2             -           -           2                  

Wheatear 18           3          -           21                 

Whimbrel 1             -           -           1                  

Whinchat 2             -           -           2                  

White-tailed Bumblebee 6             -           -           6                  

Whitethroat 45           104      44        193               

Wigeon 71           -           -           71                 

Willow Warbler 6             -           -           6                  

Woodpigeon 38           46        40        124               

Wren 31           63        27        121               

Yellow Wagtail -              1          -           1                  

Grand Total 7,837      3,777   3,713   15,327          



Total Records per Month - may include multiple records of the same individual







Maximum Count per Month
Max of Count Column Labels

Row Labels APR May JUN Maximum

Avocet -              2       -       2                  

Barn Owl 1             -        -       1                  

Bar-tailed Godwit 1             -        -       1                  

Bee Fly 5             -        -       5                  

Black Redstart 1             -        -       1                  

Blackbird 4             6       1       6                  

Blackcap 3             3       11     11                

Black-headed Gull 80           60     300   300              

Black-tailed Godwit 112         1       -       112              

Black-tailed Skimmer dragonfly -              -        5       5                  

Blue Tit 2             1       3       3                  

Blue-tailed Damselfly -              1       6       6                  

Bonaparte's Gull -              -        1       1                  

Brimstone butterfly 4             5       3       5                  

Broad-bodied Chaser dragonfly -              -        1       1                  

Brown Argus butterfly -              1       3       3                  

Buff-tailed bumblebee 3             -        60     60                

Burnet Companion butterfly -              -        2       2                  

Canada Goose 18           11     7       18                

Carrion Crow 50           58     75     75                

Cetti's Warbler 10           5       1       10                

Chaffinch 3             1       1       3                  

Chiffchaff 2             1       6       6                  

Cinnabar Moth -              3       11     11                

Comma butterfly 4             1       11     11                

Common Blue butterfly -              -        11     11                

Common Blue Damselfly -              -        1       1                  

Common Buzzard 2             -        1       2                  

Common Carder bumblebee 2             -        -       2                  

Common Darter dragonfly -              -        1       1                  

Common Gull 2             -        1       2                  

Common Lizard -              -        1       1                  

Common Sandpiper 1             1       -       1                  

Common Seal 1             1       1       1                  

Common Tern 2             8       26     26                

Coot 11           8       8       11                

Cormorant 9             4       11     11                

Cuckoo -              1       1       1                  

Curlew 3             -        2       3                  

Dunnock 4             4       1       4                  

Egyptian Goose 1             2       -       2                  

Emperor Dragonfly -              -        1       1                  

Essex Skipper butterfly -              -        1       1                  

Gadwall 166         52     72     166              

Garden Warbler -              1       -       1                  

Gatekeeper butterfly -              -        15     15                



Golden-bloomed Grey Longhorn beetle -              -        1       1                  

Goldfinch 8             10     5       10                

Grass Snake 1             -        -       1                  

Great Black-backed Gull 12           9       -       12                

Great Crested Grebe 1             -        -       1                  

Great Spotted Woodpecker -              -        1       1                  

Great Tit 5             1       4       5                  

Green Hairstreak butterfly 2             5       -       5                  

Green Sandpiper 1             -        1       1                  

Green Woodpecker 1             -        -       1                  

Greenfinch 4             3       3       4                  

Green-Veined White butterfly 18           14     4       18                

Grey Heron 4             4       2       4                  

Grey Squirrel -              -        1       1                  

Grey Wagtail 2             -        1       2                  

Greylag Goose 12           8       4       12                

Herring Gull 4             -        -       4                  

Holly Blue butterfly -              7       19     19                

House Sparrow 4             1       -       4                  

Jackdaw -              1       1       1                  

Jay 1             -        -       1                  

Kestrel 2             1       3       3                  

Lapwing 8             6       17     17                

Large Skipper butterfly -              -        22     22                

Large White butterfly -              2       3       3                  

Lesser Black-backed Gull 4             5       4       5                  

Lesser Whitethroat 2             -        1       2                  

Linnet 13           8       13     13                

Little Egret 2             2       1       2                  

Little Grebe 4             2       3       4                  

Little Ringed Plover 2             2       1       2                  

Long-tailed Tit 4             6       8       8                  

Magpie 2             6       5       6                  

Mallard 13           52     18     52                

Marsh Harrier 1             -        -       1                  

Meadow Brown butterfly -              -        14     14                

Meadow Pipit 1             -        -       1                  

Mediterranean Gull -              -        1       1                  

Moorhen 4             8       6       8                  

Mother Shipton moth -              -        1       1                  

Mute Swan 7             3       3       7                  

Orange-tip butterfly 8             11     2       11                

Osprey 1             -        -       1                  

Oystercatcher 3             3       3       3                  

Painted Lady butterfly -              -        1       1                  

Painted Lady caterpillar -              -        1       1                  

Peacock butterfly 28           9       1       28                

Peregrine Falcon 2             1       1       2                  

Pheasant 3             1       1       3                  

Pied Wagtail 4             2       1       4                  



Pochard 11           16     15     16                

Red Admiral butterfly -              1       3       3                  

Red Fox 1             -        -       1                  

Redshank 65           3       2       65                

Red-tailed bumblebee -              -        1       1                  

Reed Bunting 3             3       1       3                  

Reed Warbler 11           10     8       11                

Ringlet butterfly -              -        1       1                  

Ring-necked Parakeet 2             -        3       3                  

Robin 2             1       1       2                  

Ruddy Shelduck hybrid -              -        1       1                  

Sedge Warbler 1             3       1       3                  

Shelduck 136         22     13     136              

Shoveler 11           2       -       11                

Silver Y moth -              -        1       1                  

Skipper sp butterfly -              1       -       1                  

Skylark 3             3       2       3                  

Slow Worm 10           -        -       10                

Small Copper butterfly -              1       -       1                  

Small Skipper butterfly -              -        4       4                  

Small Tortoiseshell butterfly 4             6       6       6                  

Small White butterfly 3             7       16     16                

Snipe 17           -        -       17                

Song Thrush 2             1       -       2                  

Southern Hawker dragonfly -              -        1       1                  

Speckled Wood butterfly 5             7       8       8                  

Starling 110         30     60     110              

Stock Dove 5             2       6       6                  

Swallow 7             1       4       7                  

Swift 1             27     18     27                

Teal 387         5       10     387              

Tufted duck 15           10     10     15                

Unidentified White butterfly 30           36     38     38                

Water Rail -              1       -       1                  

Water Vole 1             -        -       1                  

Wheatear 4             1       -       4                  

Whimbrel 1             -        -       1                  

Whinchat 1             -        -       1                  

White-tailed Bumblebee 6             -        -       6                  

Whitethroat 5             8       5       8                  

Wigeon 12           -        -       12                

Willow Warbler 1             -        -       1                  

Woodpigeon 11           11     12     12                

Wren 3             3       3       3                  

Yellow Wagtail -              1       -       1                  

Maximum 387         60     300   387              



Records by Location
Count of Count

Location

Bridge Meadow

Cory Field North

Cory Field South

Crossness Nature Reserve

Crossness Sewage Treatment Works (STW)

Crossness Southern Marsh

East Paddock

Footpath 2 east

Footpath 2 North

Footpath 2 South

Footpath 2 West

Great Breach Lagoon

Great Breach Paddock

Island Field

Island Field Lagoons and Reedbed

Lagoon Field

Little Paddock

Long Meadow

Main Paddock

Norman Road Field

Outfall

Parsley Field

Pond Meadow

Protected Area North

Protected area south

Saline Meadow (and dipping platform)

Sea Wall Field

South Dyke Paddock

Stable Paddock

Thames Path/Foreshore

Wader Scrape

West Paddock

Wetland Field

(blank)

Grand Total







Month

Grid Ref APR (blank) May JUN Grand Total

TQ 49104 79945 1 1

TQ 49567 80390 5 8 4 17

TQ 49546 80316 15 13 9 37

TQ 49274 80375 65 33 69 167

TQ 49155 80766 60 71 15 146

TQ 48645 80125 10 24 34

TQ 49567 80491 4 17 3 24

TQ 49114 79990 1 1 2

TQ 49317 80560 37 8 18 63

TQ 49159 80222 48 4 20 72

TQ 48679 80245 15 15

TQ 49407 80226 52 69 41 162

TQ 48948 79880 1 15 13 29

TQ 49276 80238 56 3 1 60

TQ 49174 80093 63 23 3 89

TQ 49359 80338 56 71 46 173

TQ 48195 80265 10 24 32 66

TQ 48553 80239 9 35 23 67

TQ 48427 80168 7 10 14 31

TQ 49453 80048 66 70 31 167

TQ 49105 80836 32 39 48 119

TQ 49312 80476 16 18 7 41

TQ 48236 80382 5 26 21 52

TQ 49294 80657 10 5 5 20

TQ 49027 80119 84 26 1 111

TQ 48804 80078 9 42 32 83

TQ 49348 80715 5 26 26 57

TQ 48656 80003 4 31 19 54

TQ 49466 80397 8 4 1 13

TQ 49278 80760 142 141 74 357

TQ 49244 80457 45 14 59

TQ 49394 80469 151 97 12 260

TQ 48019 80416 17 56 22 95

(blank)

1,093 999 651 2,743


